ELMHURST PUBLIC LIBRARY
FY 2019 SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective January 1 through December 31, 2019

GRADE MINIMUM

v

Vi

Vi

$8.54

$9.77

$11.18
$21,801.00

$12.60
$24,570.00

$14.01
$27,319.50

$15.44
$30,108.00

$18.58
$36,231.00

0% increase

MID-POINT MAXIMUM
$10.03 $11.52
$11.48 $13.19
$13.14 $15.10

$25,623.00 $29,445.00
$14.81 $17.02

$28,879.50 $33,189.00
$16.46 $18.91
$32,097.00 $36,874.50
$18.14 $20.84
$35,373.00 $40,638.00
$22.30 $26.02
$43,485.00 $50,739.00

POSITION
Page |

Page Il
Page Il
Page Il

Janitor
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Int. Clerk
Int. Clerk

Int. Clerk

Comp. Asst.
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk
Senior Clerk

IT

Tech. Instructor
Public Info.

Public Info.

Tech. Specialist
Creative Specialist
Tech. Specialist
Int. Clerk

ADM

Creative Speciallist

Librarian
Library Assoc.
Bldg. Custodian

JOB TITLE
Circ. Sorting Page

Telephone Info Page
Tech. Services Page
Library Page

Janitor

ILL/Reserve Clerk

Circ. Office Clerk
Administration Clerk

TS Periodicals Clerk

TS Collection Maint. Clerk

ADM Communications Assistant
ADM Graphics Assistant
Makerspace: Creative Assistant

ADS Support Clerk
KL Support Clerk
Custodian Assistant
Circ. Support Clerk

Computer Assistant
Magazine/AV Clerk
Collections/Index Clerk
TS Copy Cataloging Clerk
TS Data Entry Clerk

TS AV Cataloging Clerk
TS Acquisitions/Receiving Clerk
Circulation Desk Clerk
Technology Assistant
Program Associate

ADS Clerk

IT Associate (Part-Time)

Lead Technology Instructor
Communication Specialist
Graphics Designer

Technology Specialist
Makerspace: Creative Specialist
Readers' Services and Technology !
TS Receiving Clerk

AP & Administrative Assistant
Makerspace: Programming Special

Cataloger
Kids' Library-Lib. Assoc.
Building Custodian
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$23.02
$44,889.00

$24.32
$47,424.00

$25.62

$49,959.00

$27.56

$53,742.00

$30.10
$58,695.00

$32.89
$64,135.50

$35.67
$69,556.50

$27.64
$53,898.00

$29.19
$56,920.50

$30.76
$59,982.00

$33.09

$64,525.50

$36.14
$70,473.00

$39.48
$76,986.00

$42.82
$83,499.00

$32.26
$62,907.00

$34.06
$66,417.00

$35.90
$70,005.00

$38.62

$75,309.00

$42.18
$82,251.00

$46.07
$89,836.50

$49.97
$97,441.50

IT

Lead Specialist |
Lead Specialist |
Lead Specialist |
Lead Specialist |
Public Informatin

Librarian

Circ Supervisor
Lead Specialist Il
Lead Specialist Il
Librarian

Asst. Hd. Circ.
Asst. Hd. Tech.

Pub Info Coord
Librarian
Librarian

Librarian

Librarian
Librarian
Librarian

Librarian

Librarian

Librarian

Head, Circ. Serv.
Bldg/Grnds Mgr.
Head of Marketing
ADM/HR Mgr.
Head of IT

Librarian

IT Associate | (Full-Time)
Lead Creative Specialist
Readers' Services Specialist
Outreach Specialist

Lead Circulation Clerk
Graphic Designer

Librarian |

Circulation Supervisor

Lead Technology Programmer
Lead Creative Specialist Il
Technology Programmer
Assistant Head of Circ.
Assistant Head of Tech Services

Public Information Coordinator
Librarian Il
Children's Program Coordinator

Asst. Head of Adult Services
Digital Content Librarian Il &

Special Projects Mgr.
Lead Program Coordinator
Asst. Head of Kids' Library

Head, Adult Services

Head, Kids' Library

Head, Technical Services

Head, Circulation Services

Head, Building & Grounds

Head of Marketing & Special Proje
Administration/HR Manager
Head, IT

Assistant Director



