## ELMHURST PUBLIC LIBRARY FY 2019 SALARY SCHEDULE

## Effective January 1 through December 31, 2019

## 0% increase

		0/6 1110	i ease		
GRADE	MINIMUM	MID-POINT	MAXIMUM	POSITION	JOB TITLE
1	\$8.54	\$10.03	\$11.52	Page I	Circ. Sorting Page
II	\$9.77	\$11.48	\$13.19	Page II	Telephone Info Page
				Page II	Tech. Services Page
				Page II	Library Page
III	\$11.18	\$13.14	\$15.10	Janitor	Janitor
	\$21,801.00	\$25,623.00	\$29,445.00	Clerk	ILL/Reserve Clerk
				Clerk	Circ. Office Clerk
				Clerk	Administration Clerk
				Clerk	TS Periodicals Clerk
				Clerk	TS Collection Maint. Clerk
				Clerk	ADM Communications Assistant
				Clerk	ADM Graphics Assistant
				Clerk	Makerspace: Creative Assistant
IV	\$12.60	\$14.81	\$17.02	Int. Clerk	ADS Support Clerk
	\$24,570.00	\$28,879.50	\$33,189.00	Int. Clerk	KL Support Clerk
					Custodian Assistant
				Int. Clerk	Circ. Support Clerk
V	\$14.01	\$16.46	\$18.91	Comp. Asst.	Computer Assistant
	\$27,319.50	\$32,097.00	\$36,874.50	Senior Clerk	Magazine/AV Clerk
				Senior Clerk	Collections/Index Clerk
				Senior Clerk	TS Copy Cataloging Clerk
				Senior Clerk	TS Data Entry Clerk
				Senior Clerk	TS AV Cataloging Clerk
				Senior Clerk	TS Acquisitions/Receiving Clerk
				Senior Clerk	Circulation Desk Clerk
				Senior Clerk	Technology Assistant
				Senior Clerk	Program Associate
				Senior Clerk	ADS Clerk
VI	\$15.44	\$18.14	\$20.84	IT	IT Associate (Part-Time)
	\$30,108.00	\$35,373.00	\$40,638.00	Tech. Instructor	Lead Technology Instructor
				Public Info.	Communication Specialist
				Public Info.	Graphics Designer
				Tech. Specialist	Technology Specialist
				Creative Specialist	Makerspace: Creative Specialist
				Tech. Specialist	Readers' Services and Technology !
				Int. Clerk	TS Receiving Clerk
				ADM	AP & Administrative Assistant
				Creative Speciallist	Makerspace: Programming Special
VII	\$18.58	\$22.30	\$26.02	Librarian	Cataloger
	\$36,231.00	\$43,485.00	\$50,739.00	Library Assoc.	Kids' Library-Lib. Assoc.
				Bldg. Custodian	Building Custodian

				IT Lead Specialist I Public Informatin	IT Associate I (Full-Time) Lead Creative Specialist Readers' Services Specialist Outreach Specialist Lead Circulation Clerk Graphic Designer
VIII	\$23.02 \$44,889.00	\$27.64 \$53,898.00	\$32.26 \$62,907.00	Librarian Circ Supervisor Lead Specialist II Lead Specialist II Librarian	Librarian I Circulation Supervisor Lead Technology Programmer Lead Creative Specialist II Technology Programmer
IX	\$24.32 \$47,424.00	\$29.19 \$56,920.50	\$34.06 \$66,417.00	Asst. Hd. Circ. Asst. Hd. Tech.	Assistant Head of Circ. Assistant Head of Tech Services
X	\$25.62 \$49,959.00	\$30.76 \$59,982.00	\$35.90 \$70,005.00	Pub Info Coord Librarian Librarian	Public Information Coordinator Librarian II Children's Program Coordinator
ΧI	\$27.56	\$33.09	\$38.62	Librarian	Asst. Head of Adult Services Digital Content Librarian II &
	\$53,742.00	\$64,525.50	\$75,309.00	Librarian Librarian Librarian	Special Projects Mgr. Lead Program Coordinator Asst. Head of Kids' Library
XII	\$30.10 \$58,695.00	\$36.14 \$70,473.00	\$42.18 \$82,251.00		,
XIII	\$32.89 \$64,135.50	\$39.48 \$76,986.00	\$46.07 \$89,836.50	Librarian Librarian Librarian Head, Circ. Serv. Bldg/Grnds Mgr. Head of Marketing ADM/HR Mgr. Head of IT	Head, Adult Services Head, Kids' Library Head, Technical Services Head, Circulation Services Head, Building & Grounds Head of Marketing & Special Proje Administration/HR Manager Head, IT
XIV	\$35.67 \$69,556.50	\$42.82 \$83,499.00	\$49.97 \$97,441.50	Librarian	Assistant Director